
Business, Arts, Workforce, 

Climate & Aviation Services 

Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, November 20, 2024, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Shontel M. Lewis, Vice Chair: Kevin Flynn

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Stacie Gilmore, Sarah Parady, Diana Romero Campbell, Amanda P. Sandoval

Staff: Melissa Mata

Attendance

Briefings

Briefing on Workforce Development, Citywide24-1678

Tony Anderson, Chief Workforce Development Officer, 

Denver Economic Development and Opportunity

Consent Items

Amends an agreement with the Denver Film Society 

(DFS) for an additional three years with a new end date 

of December 31, 2027 with no additional cost to produce 

movie screenings at Red Rocks Amphitheatre during 

summers, citywide (THTRS-202265571).

24-1635

Approves a contract with WJ Advisors LLC for 

$12,000,000 and for three years with two one-year 

options to extend, for on-call financial management 

consulting services to support Denver International 

Airport (DEN) in Council District 11 (PLANE-202475712).

24-1653

Approves a revenue contract with AGI Ground, Inc. dba 

Airport Butler to provide fee-based meet and assist 

services to customers traveling through Denver 

International Airport (DEN) in Council District 11 

(PLANE-202472175).

24-1654

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26454
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26411
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26429
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26430


AGENDA

Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services 

Committee

Wednesday, November 20, 2024

Amends a contract with Fruition Growth LLC by adding 

$1,528,381 for a new total of $2,528,381 for the hosting, 

support, and maintenance of flydenver.com at Denver 

International Airport (DEN) in Council District 11. No 

change to contract duration (Legacy: PLANE-202262970; 

Amendment: PLANE-202476558).

24-1655

Approves a master purchase order with Zivaro, Inc. for 

$15,500,000 and for two years with three one-year 

options to extend to provide hardware, software, and 

technical support for Dell, VMWare, Nutanix, and Rubrik 

products at Denver International Airport, in Council 

District 11 (SC-00009482).

24-1656

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26431
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26432

